o O O -

RATEAY FRID FUBLIC L LIERARY

1175 37. G

GENRIES AVZ.

RAIVAY, NH.J. 07065

VOL. 168 NO.27

-~ After some initial con-
fusion about the amouat of
State aid to be reccived by
Rahway this year, the City’s
allocation has been in-
creased from $500,000 to
$1,110,000. “This is great

Joe Hartoett

news for Rahway,” Mayor
Daniel L. Martin told the
News-Record, “and is a real
tribute to the skill and
teaacity of our City Ad-
ministrator, Joseph Hart-
nett, and the dedication of
Assemblyman Thomas
Deverin, who worked side-

by-side with Mr. Hartnett in’

getting these aid funds re-
stored for our taxpayers.”
The Mayor pointed-out

__that “no.other community in

the State comparable to
Rahway in size and demo-
graphics received more
grant funding; we were num-
ber onc for our class.” “It’s
situations like these where
capable managers prove
[3

their worth,” he added.
Martin added, “Of
course, you always seek
more and would like to get
more, but you have to face
fiscal realities and run as
tight a ship as you can.”

Assemblyman Deverin

The Mayor said his ad-
ministration was “stunned”
when originally told by the
State Rahway would receive
only $500,000 this year.
“They told us we had
$1,850,000 in cash surplus
laying around in unneeded
school taxes,” Martin ex-
~plaiked. “Mr. Hartnett knew
this wasn’t true and-im-
mediately went to work on
getting the State to correct
its position,” the Mayor said.

“After convincing Mr.
Deverin of how the State was
wrong and how Rahway tax-
payers wapld be unfairly
hurt, he enlisted our As-
semblyman as an ally in our
cause,” Martin said.

The Mayor went on to ex-
plainthat “inamatter of only
three days, the State govern-
ment was turned completely
around.” “Other towas got
some extra help also,” Mar-
tin ncted, “and I’'m con-

Mayor Martin

vinced it was the talent of our
Administrator and the help
of our Assemblyman which
benefitted all these towns
and Rahway, too.”

The Mayor commented,
“We still have a tough job
ahead of us budget-wise be-
cause we're going to have to
squeeze another $350,000
out of the budget to get
under our budget cap.” “We
can and we will take all

.mgasures necessary to.do

this,” he said.

Tax-wisc, the Mayor cx-
plained to the News-Record,
“we would new expect
roughly a seven tax point in-
crease for municipal govern-
ment, or about $100 for the

UP SHE GOES. . . Sort of.like an old-fashioned "house-raisin’," a carefully coordinated
group effort sets a large section of new fence in place at Rahway’s Madden Field. The
volunteer workers are members of the Rahway Fire Dept., who decided to donate their
own time to satisfying this need of the Citizen's Youth Recreation Committee (CYRC).

New Jersey's Oldest Weekly Newspaper--Established 1822

RAHWAY, NJ., THURSDAY, JULY 5, 1990

State aid to city increased

year to the average tax-
payer.” “Percentage-wise,
we will as usual be less than
the schools and the Couaty
and have a lean, efficient
operation,” Martin said.

The Mayor noted that, in
Union County, Rahway will

receive the highest amount
of municipal aid of any of the
smaller municipalities, with
only the larger- urban com-
munitics of Elizabeth and
Plainfield slated to receive
more, “Again, this is a tes-
timonial to the ontstanding
job our City Administrator

e A

= Rahway’s allocation more than doubled...to $1.1M
Mayor lauds Hartnett, Deverin

does,” the Mayor said.

Administrator Harlnett
told the paper, “As tax-
payers of Rahway, we all owe
a debt of gratitude to As-
semblyman Deverin. He
deserves all the credit in the
world.”

A ]

v-v r; ro k"-‘

ﬂ x‘{W AY.

LilsnAhY

NEW JERSEY

FLANKED . . . Bob Moz {centar), an Bth grader at the Rahway imlermediate School, is
mof14ymmmmmnmmwmmummyhm

Freeholders’ Meeting Room at the Union

County Administration Bulding in

through July 6. The pleces were selacted from over 350 exthibited st the 1980 Udion
County Teen Arts Festival at Union County College in March, in which more then
1aoouwcmmum¢muhmbywm
McLeod (lett), who is aiso a Rahway councliman, and Elmer Eril. o

Students honored

School art program loses 3 teachers
Budget defeat by voters blamed

by Pat DiMaggio

Rahway's school art
program suffered a serions
setback last week when the
Board of Education voted
not to reappoint.three dis-
trict art tcachers, At a mect-
ing held on June 26, the
board voted not to reappoint
the art teachers and ap-
proved the involuntary
transfer of art teacher
Catherine Rotondo from the
elementary level to the
School Tor the 1990-91
school year.

Superintendent  of
Schools Frank Brunétte ex-
plained. that in order. to
recall 40 staff members from
the Reduction in Force
(RIF) list, it was necessary to
leave the three art teachers
unemployed. RIF notices
were sent out two months
ago in respoase to the
board’s budget defeat by
voters in the schools elec-
tion. The board then agreed
to a $469,000 reduction inits
budget as ordered by the
City council.

Brunctte said that the art
program will.continue in the
district and will be carried
out by clemcntary classroom

teachers, “We had to make
some decision about how
many positions we could get
back from RIF,” explained
Brunette. “Our ultimate ob-
jective is to work this out and
recall all the staff members if
funds are available, We are
not in the position of think-

mgthcartprlsnotlm-
portant, but in order to get
some people back, some had
to be left out. Our decition

| was to call thﬂfMjm“y

‘back.””

The board also voted to
approve a contract with Ser-
vicemaster, Inc. to provide
maintenance and custodial
services for a two-year
period at the following an-
nual contracted prices: July
1, 1990 to June 30, 1991,
$140,000; July 1, 199110 June
30, 1992, $140,000 plus in-
crease not to exceed 7 per-
cent.

Before adopting the
budget in April, the board
voted to reduce their main-

tenance and custodial ac—

count by $60,000. That
reduction is reflected in the
new cootract, according to
Brunette.

Fulcomer:

‘Budget can be cut by at least $1 million’
Says cuts can be made without imposing layoffs

Rahway's Republicaz
Mayoral candidate James J.
Fulcomer has urged the City
Council to cut the proposed
city budget of over $20 mil-
lion by a least $1 million to
avoid a big city tax increase.

“These needed cuts
should be achieved without

i| eliminating any police and
firemen, Layoffs of police
and firemen would put in
jeopardy the safety of our

°| homes and sead a signal to

outside criminal clements
that we have inadequate

_-| police protection, a praoblem

that we do not aeed in Rah-
way,” said candidate Ful-
comer.

Board of Ed invites
public comment
on skifls program

The Rahway Board of
Education invites public
comment on its 1990-91 ap-

$| plication for Basic Skills Im-
4| provement  Programs for

I8 IT STRAIGHT? ... CYRC prasident Bob Bumat {left) looks on appreciatively as
Rahway fire fighters Dave Taylor, Jim Jordan and Daryfl Rutter voluntanly help erect a

Field.

new backstop and dugout arez for the recreation committee at Rahwaya Mandon

Communications and Com-
putationa) Skills. Such com-
ment will 1ake place at the
regular monthly meeting of

the Board on Tuesday, July | oy

17, at 7:55 p.m,, in the Riz-
zoRoomonhemhwayln-
termediate School.

The Republican mayoral
hopeful said that a cut of
over $1 million can be
achieved by cutling and
freezing most salaries in the
management positions, and
cutting unnccessary expen-
ditures in “other expense”
accounts while keeping all
policemen and firemen in
their jobs.

“The symbol of unneces-
sary expenditures is the
moncy budgeted for the

business administrator.

Counting the utilities
authority, the business ad-
ministrator will get $91,392
from public funds, not
counting fringe beanefits,”
said the candidate.

“How many business ad-
ministrators of cities our size
in New Jersey get over
$91,000? The answer is
none,” obscrved the Re-
publican mayoral candidate.

Mayoral candidate Ful-
comer said that evidence
from Treaton indicates that
the imaginary revenuc Gigure
put ia the proposed city
budget by Administrator
Joscph Hartaetl in the

revitalization Hne
was infistad. Once the
state finalizes this reveone
figure, it s Ekcly that oaly a

Iz other business the
board:

& Approved Richard
Thompson and Clarence
Luck as custodial appoint-
ments at interim salaries of
518,413 each.

e Appointed Paul Davis
as bead custodian at the
High School at $25,142,

@ _Approved a voluntary
transfer of Wallace Wel-
lingtor, Franklin Scheol cus-

-todian, from-night shift to

mid-day shift.

e Appointed Dorothy
Krivenko as accounts pay-
able/receivable clerk in the
busincss office at-$15,900.

¢ Accepled the retire-
ment resignation of Adele
Kenny for disability pur-
poses.

® Accepted the resigna-
tion of Mary Beth North,
special education teacher at
Roosevelt School.

e Appointed Arthur
Hande! as a special educa-
tion teacher at Grover
Cleveland School at $25,000.

® Appointed Denise
Welch as a speech language
specialist at $27,904.

& Approved the volun-
tary transfer of James Lad-

very big budgetary cuf can
avoid a big tax increase, ex-
plained Fulecomer.

“The fact that there is fat
in the budget is demon-
strated by last year's budget
when my appeals to cut [it]
were rejected by the
Decmocrat Council majority.
Despite the Martin-
Hartnett administration’s
cfforts to spend that budget,
about $731,000 was left un-
spent at the end of the
budgetary year,” said the
Mayoral candidate.

Mayoral candidate Ful-

ley, physical education/
health teacher from the In-
termediate/High School to
full time at the High School.

o Added Theodore Sat-
tur to the Substitute Teacher
List.

e Created and posted a

for achievement |

Board of Ed also approves
caachm% aspgomtments

by Pat DiMaggio

District students werp

regular meeting held Iast

10-month clerical position | week

for the central administra-
tive offices.

¢ Authorized Michael.
Talty, area supervisos, 10.]
work two additional weeks
on Math curriculur, localty
funded.

¢ Authorized Diane

.|.Camera and Robin. Shipley

for summer curriculum work
in Math locally funded.

® Authorized Jacquelynn
Torcicollo and Elaine Ross
for summer employment,
fully state funded.

® Approved submission
and acceptance of Eatitle-
ment Funds in the amount of
$21,513 for a project entitled
Drug Free Schools and
Communities.

o Voluntarilytransferred
Karen Lewis from Madison
School special education to
Roosevelt School spccxal
education.

comer said that Rahway
spends millions of dollars
more than other munici-
palities in Rahway’s popula-
tion category, and cvery year
this tax gap grows. He said
it’s time to stop the growth of
this tax gap by cutting the
budget substantially.
“These high taxes are
driving many people out of
our city and lowering the
relative market values of our
homes. Instead of making
City Hall the master of the
taxpayers, the City Coundl
can make the taxpayers the

The board commended
Madison School students

Organization Poster Con-
test. Hflary Rotondo, a

student,
‘was honored for placing 1st.

in the 7th Congressional Dis-
trict Competition, and the
school was awarded $100 for
the purchace of educational
matcrials,

Renee Hamel, Madison
School, was a winner in the
American Legion Coloring
Contest. Winners in the An-
nuat Statewide State Police
Safety Poster Contest for the
1989-90 school year were
Christine Petrusko, Madi-
son School — 1st place,
Joscph Hovanec, Fraoklin
School — ist place, Jeanifer
Plewa, Franklin School —
2nd place, and honorable

masters of City Hall by cut-
ting thisbudget by at least $1
million,” concluded May-
oral candidate Fulcomer.

Fulcomer is a former free-
kolder and former three-
term conncilman who voted
against cvery ity budget that
came before him after offer-
ing alternatives to save the
taxpaycrs moncy, altcrna-
tives that were rejected by
the Democrats.

He is running with City
Council candidates Ann’

-sutut —V. Wrablewsid, ———-—--—-

$1,429; gn'!s tennis — head
coach, M. Fernandez,
$1,475; wrestling — head

head coach, J. Zwlcbcl,
33,741,uss:stamG Curnow,
$3,687 and assistant, J. l.ad-
l:y $3,687; winter track —

‘head coach, R. Jackson,

$3,564 and assistant, D.
Sbockley, $1,721; bowling —
head coach, H. Rciser,
$1.475; swimming — head
coach, R. Nolan, $2,335 and
assistant, R. Ervick, $1,721;
boys basketball — head
coach, W. Dolan, $3,564, as-
sistant W. Roesch, $3,073
and assistant A. Shipley,
$3,073; volieyball — head
coach, R, Candiloro, $1,966
and assistanl. V. White,
$1,475; spring track — head
coach, R. Jackson, 33,564
and assistant, D. Shockley,
$1,721; girls softball — head
coach, H. Reiser, 33,564 and
assistant, R. Collucci,
$3,073.

Also approved by the
board were the following

K. Fnrrl:ll. $3,073; gu'll
:oftblll— assistant, J.
Zwichel, $2,406.

PD. to auction abandoned cafs

week, Rahway's Municipal
Council authorized the sale
of abandoned motor
vehicles by the Police Dept.
A state statute pemm the

Police Dept. to auction
vehicles aecmulatedmlg

towing repeescatatives,
procends from the sale tobe
weed to cover storage cosi3.
Any monics rcmaining

after the auction will be
turncd over to the City's | g%
Municipal treasury.

The auction will be con-
ducted on Monday, July 16.
Al%?&cwdﬂ&lehly
4-door will be suctiomsd at
Rahway Anto Body, 41 W,

Council also applies for road funds

hl:tmnqlld char
1hﬁc

Inman Avenne at 10 am A | 830

1989 2-door Hyundai Excel
will be anctioned st Johney's
Garage, 1677 Bridge Street
at 11 a.m Minimum bid will

Y




